

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1420/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2005 in WA No.1625/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SAROJINI REP.BY GPA HOLDER M.RAMACHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR E.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 16/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice at the earliest.

List the matter on 11th October, 2007.

S

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar