

IT E M NO.2

COU R T NO.10

SECT I O N IV A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1420/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06 / 2005 in W A No. 1625/2005
(LA- K I A D B) of The H I G H C O U R T O F K A R N A T A K A AT B A N G A L O R E)

SA R O J I N I R E P. B Y G P A H O L D E R M. R A M A C H A N D R A Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

NAN D I I N F R A S T R U C T U R E C O R R I D O R E . L T D . & O R S Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and permission to file
additional documents and placing on record addl. information
and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 31/03 /2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. adv.
Mr. Haris Beeran, adv.
Mr. R.V.S. Naik, Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharman, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Rasmi Nandkumar, adv.
Mr. Shanth Kr. V. Mahale, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

2

SL P(C) 1420/ 2006

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate, who has been appearing on
behalf of the State of Karnataka in this matter has circulated a letter
dated 23.3.2009 seeking permission to withdraw his appearance from
this matter As requested by Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate, he is
permitted to withdraw his appearance from this matter.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate, present in Court, submits that
she has been instructed by the State of Karnataka to appear in this

matter. She prays for and is granted one weeks' time to file her vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List this matter on 15th April, 2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master