

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1789/2009

NANDI INFRASTR.CORRIDOR ENTERPR.LD.&amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3312 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.3312/2009

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four  
weeks, as last chance.Petitioners to file affidavit with proof of dasti service on  
respondent Nos.2 to 8 within two weeks.The learned counsel for respondent No.9 submitted that  
vakalatnama has been filed alongwith application for  
impleadment.  
Item No.111

-2-

The learned counsel further submitted that counter  
affidavit has been filed yesterday.

Registry to verify.

SLP(C) No.1789/2009

Petitioners to file affidavit with proof of dasti service on  
respondent Nos.2 and 4 within two weeks.

List again on 12.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd